NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Cherokee County Council will hold a public hearing with respect to the following proposed Cherokee County Ordinance No. 2024-05 to Adopt the Cherokee Couty Comprehensive Plan.

The public hearing will occur during the 5:00 p.m. meeting of Cherokee County Council on Monday, June 10, 2024, at the County Council Chambers, 110 Railroad Avenue, Gaffney, SC 29340. Persons requiring special services to attend the meeting area asked to call 48 hours in advance to Master Clerk Doris Pearson, 864-902-2252, so arrangements can be made.

Cherokee County, South Carolina

Doris F. Pearson, Master Clerk to Council